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NORTHWESTERN PUBLIC SERVICE
GAS RATES TARIFF SUMMARY
07/1/2025 - 10/31/2025

CUSTOMER BLOCK BASE COST Economic
RATE NO. CHARGE SIZE PER THERM Devl Charge

91 $10.00 FIRST 30 $0.30645 $0.00461

OVER 30 $0.11500 $0.00461

92 $11.00 FIRST 400 $0.16018 $0.00461

NEXT 1,600 $0.07643 $0.00461

OVER 2,000 $0.04483 $0.00461

95IRG $0.00 ALL Therms $0.11857 $0.00461

94E $100.00 ALL Therms $0.07683 $0.00461
PGD51 Daily Demand | 500 1.157700
99999999 1.157700

95 $100.00 ALL Therms $0.07683 $0.00461

ALDA only Rates

91AL $10.00 FIRST 30 $0.30645
OVER 30 $0.11500
92AL $11.00 FIRST 400 $0.16018
NEXT 1,600 $0.07643
OVER 2,000 $0.04483
95ALI $0.00 ALL Therms $0.11857
94ALE $100.00 ALL Therms $0.07683
95AL $100.00 ALL Therms $0.07683

Average residential price of gas per therm based on 150 therms =

PGC
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Total Cost Per
Therm w/o
customer chg

$0.89781
$0.70636

$0.7515
$0.6678
$0.6362
$0.4798

$0.4280

$0.4380

$0.89320
$0.70175

$0.7469
$0.6632
$0.6316
$0.4751
$0.4234

$0.4334

$0.81



	NE Gas Master

