## NORTHWESTERN PUBLIC SERVICE GAS RATES TARIFF SUMMARY 07/1/2025 - 10/31/2025

Rate Effective Date 7/1/2025	<u>RATE NO.</u> 91	CUSTOMER CHARGE \$10.00	BLOCK <u>SIZE</u> FIRST 30 OVER 30	BASE COST PER THERM \$0.30645 \$0.11500	Economic <u>Devl Charge</u> <b>\$0.00461 \$0.00461</b>	PGC 0.58675 0.58675	Total Cost Per Therm w/o customer chg \$0.89781 \$0.70636
7/1/2025	92	\$11.00	FIRST 400 NEXT 1,600 OVER 2,000	\$0.16018 \$0.07643 \$0.04483	\$0.00461 \$0.00461 \$0.00461	0.58675 0.58675 0.58675	\$0.7515 \$0.6678 \$0.6362
7/1/2025	95IRG	\$0.00	ALL Therms	\$0.11857	\$0.00461	0.35657	\$0.4798
7/1/2025 7/1/2025 7/1/2025	94E PGD51	\$100.00 Daily Demand F	ALL Therms 500 99999999	<b>\$0.07683</b> 1.157700 1.157700	\$0.00461	0.34657	\$0.4280
7/1/2025	95	\$100.00	ALL Therms	\$0.07683	\$0.00461	0.35657	\$0.4380
7/1/2025	<b>ALDA only Rat</b> 91AL		FIRST 30 OVER 30	\$0.30645 \$0.11500		0.58675 0.58675	\$0.89320 \$0.70175
7/1/2025	92AL	\$11.00	FIRST 400 NEXT 1,600 OVER 2,000	\$0.16018 \$0.07643 \$0.04483		0.58675 0.58675 0.58675	\$0.7469 \$0.6632 \$0.6316
7/1/2025	95ALI	\$0.00	ALL Therms	\$0.11857		0.35657	\$0.4751
7/1/2025	94ALE	\$100.00	ALL Therms	\$0.07683		0.34657	\$0.4234
7/1/2025	95AL	\$100.00	ALL Therms	\$0.07683		0.35657	\$0.4334

Average residential price of gas per therm based on 150 therms =

\$0.81